Amount
1,873.00

3,000.00

17,290.00

4,000.00

22,000.00

Council Capital Projects

December 1, 2020
Work Session

Recipient
LFUCG-Environmental Services
1105-313201-1602-90317
Susan Plueger

LFUCG-Streets and Roads
1105-303301-0001-93011
Angie Dixon

LFUCG-Traffic Engineering
1105-303602-3606-91614
Jeff Neal

LFUCG-Historic Preservation
1105-160401-0001-71299 and 1105-160401-0001-75101
Bettie Kerr

Bluegrass Community Foundation c/o Friends of the Arboretum
499 East High Street, Suite 112
Lexington, KY 40507

Purpose
To assist with the Richmond Road
Beautification Project.

To assist with a sidewalk connectivity
project on Wyatt Place.

To fund the installation of traffic
calming/safety devices in the 11th district.

To assist with historic district signage for
Pensacola Park and replacement of other
signage as needed.

To assist with phase 11 of the Visitor
Center renovations at the Arboretum.
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