Council Capital Projects December 1, 2020 Work Session

Amount \$ 1,873.00	Recipient LFUCG-Environmental Services 1105-313201-1602-90317 Susan Plueger	Purpose To assist with the Richmond Road Beautification Project.
\$ 3,000.00	LFUCG-Streets and Roads 1105-303301-0001-93011 Angie Dixon	To assist with a sidewalk connectivity project on Wyatt Place.
\$ 17,290.00	LFUCG-Traffic Engineering 1105-303602-3606-91614 Jeff Neal	To fund the installation of traffic calming/safety devices in the 11th district.
\$ 4,000.00	LFUCG-Historic Preservation 1105-160401-0001-71299 and 1105-160401-0001-75101 Bettie Kerr	To assist with historic district signage for Pensacola Park and replacement of other signage as needed.
\$ 22,000.00	Bluegrass Community Foundation c/o Friends of the Arboretum 499 East High Street, Suite 112 Lexington, KY 40507	To assist with phase 11 of the Visitor Center renovations at the Arboretum.